
What is Bury Shared Lives? 

This easy read will tell you about Shared 
Lives.

Shared Lives is where you are cared for in 
the carer’s family home.

Your care could be for

• a day session 

• a couple of nights 

• a week or two 

• all the time
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Who can use Shared Lives

Anyone who is over 18 who

• has a learning disability 

• has autism or asperger’s syndrome 

• has a physical disability

• has mental health problems 

• is an older person who needs support  

You will be matched with a Shared Lives 
carer.

A carer could be 

• single

• with a partner

• in a family

• has pets

The Shared Lives carer will live in or near 
Bury.  
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Bury Shared Lives Team

Bury Shared Lives team is

• Mo Arthur 

• Diane Davies

Diane or Mo will be your key worker

A key worker will

• help  to match you with a carer that 

will be best for you

• check on you while you are with the 

Shared Lives scheme
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How to contact Shared Lives

Address

Persona Care and Support 
Grundy Centre
Wellington Road
Bury
BL9 9AH

Phone

0161 253 7211

Email 

sharedlivesscheme@personasupport.org
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